September 27, 2025 Y- 650

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Governor Mifflin
Wilson

BOXSCORE

Football

9/26 at 7:00 pm
at Wilson
Nonleague

Governor Mifflin

Wilson 7 21 7

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 31-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Governor Mifflin: Lance Koenig 24-yard field goal

Wilson: Damian Greer 64-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Wilson: Michael Glover 74-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Wilson: Correll Akings 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Governor Mifflin: Joe Murray 23-yard pass from LeBron Leaf
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Wilson: Monty Greer 13-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Wilson: Elijah Dean 7-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

TEAM STATS

10
42

oT Total
10
42



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name
LeBron Leaf

Jack Miller

RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name

LeBron Leaf
Nick Kalis
Patrick Steuer
Cam Overley
Jack Miller
Trever King

Rylan Overley

RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name
Joe Murray

Patrick Steuer

Governor Mifflin

16
235
45/161
358
6/
54.55
74
5/45
2/70
35

153

266

419

N

Comp

Att

16
11

Rec

Att
10

Yds
21
43
64

22

Yds
44
25

Pct
60

Yds
74

Yds/Att
2.63
2.69
582

Yds/Catch
14.67
12.5

Wilson
17
419
28/153
5.46
9/12
75
266
12/117
2/73
36.5

161

74

235

0/0

D

INT

TD

o O O o o o o

TD



Cam Overley 1 5 5

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - WILSON

Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD
Cole Peterson 2 2 100 32 0
Mason Young 7 10 70 234 4

RUSHING - WILSON

Name Att Yds Yds/Att
Correll Akings n 73 6.64
Monty Greer 6 54 9
Mason Young 6 20 3.33
Tyler Ulrich 3 16 533

RECEIVING - WILSON

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch
Correll Akings 1 0 0
Michael Glover 2 101 50.5
Jaiden Carpenter 1 31 31
Elijah Dean 2 28 14
Colin Youtz 1 14 14
Damian Greer 1 64 64
Gabe Nyembo 1 18 18

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog_Roscoe

INT

TD

TD



