

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Governor Mifflin	1C
Wilson	42

BOXSCORE

Football 9/26 at 7:00 pm at Wilson Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Governor Mifflin	3	0	7	0	0	10
Wilson	7	21	7	7	0	42

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 31-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Governor Mifflin: Lance Koenig 24-yard field goal

Wilson: Damian Greer 64-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Wilson: Michael Glover 74-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Wilson: Correll Akings 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Governor Mifflin: Joe Murray 23-yard pass from LeBron Leaf

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Wilson: Monty Greer 13-yard run PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

Wilson: Elijah Dean 7-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider)

TEAM STATS

	Governor Mi	fflin			Wilson	1		
First downs	16	16 17						
Total yards	235							
Rushes/Yards	45/161							
Rushing avg	3.58							
Comp/Atts	6/11				9/12			
Comp pct	54.55			75				
Pass yards	74				266			
Penalties/Yds	5/45				12/117			
Punts/Yds	2/70				2/73			
Punting average	35							
Rushing yds allowed	153							
Passing yds allowed	266			74				
Total yds allowed	419 235							
Fumbles/Lost	1/1 0/0							
PLAYER STATS PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN								
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT		
LeBron Leaf	6	10	60	74	1	1		
Jack Miller	0	1	0	0	Ο	0		
RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN								
Name	Att		Yds	Yds/Att		TD		
LeBron Leaf	8		21	2.63		0		
Nick Kalis	16		43	2.69		0		
Patrick Steuer	11		64	5.82		0		
Cam Overley	1		9 9			0		
Jack Miller	1		3		3			
Trever King	1	-1 -1			0			
Rylan Overley	7	7 22 3.14				0		
RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN								
Name	Rec	Yds	;	Yds/Catc	h	TD		
Joe Murray	3	44		14.67		1		
Patrick Steuer	2	25		12.5		0		

Cam Overley	1	5		5		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WILSON						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Cole Peterson	2	2	100	32	0	0
Mason Young	7	10	70	234	4	1
RUSHING - WILSON						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/Att		TD
Correll Akings	11	73		6.64		1
Monty Greer	6	54	9			1
Mason Young	6	20		3.33		0
Tyler Ulrich	3	16		5.33		0
RECEIVING - WILSON						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Correll Akings	1	0		0		0
Michael Glover	2	101		50.5		1
Jaiden Carpenter	1	31		31		1
Elijah Dean	2	28		14		1
Colin Youtz	1	14		14		0
Damian Greer	1	64		64		1
Gabe Nyembo	1	18		18		0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog Roscoe